1 www.gs-power.com
G
S
E
8
.0
S
M

- Voltage Code:
1 1 1 is VRWM Voltage
- Type Code:
2 for type of direction.
Blank: Unidirectional
C: Bidirectional
- Tolerance Code:
A for 5% VBR Voltage
Tolerance
- Green Level:
F for RoHS Compliant and
Halogen Free
Marking Information
Unidirectional Bidirectional
- Product Code:
1 1 1 1
- GS Code:
2 2 2 is blank or specific codes
⚫ The Product Code for the selected parts can be checked from the Marking Code in the section of Electrical
Characteristics
⚫ The Band denotes Cathode End for Unidirectional Type only
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25ºC unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
PPP Peak power dissipation with a 10/1000μs waveform(1), 8000 W
IPP Peak pulse current with a 10/1000μs waveform(1) See Table A
IFSM
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3ms single half sine-wave for
unidirectional only (2)
300 A
PD Power Dissipation on Infinite Heatsink at TL=75℃ 8 W
TJ Operating Temperature Range -55 to +150 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -55 to +150 °C
NOTE:
1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig.3 and derated above TA=25℃ per Fig.2.
2. 8.3ms single half sine-wave, or equivalent square wave, duty cycle=4 pulses per minutes maximum.
3 www.gs-power.com
G
S
E
8
.0
S
M
D
J
 S
e
ri
e
s
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25ºC unless otherwise specified)
Part Number Marking
VRWM
(V)
Breakdown Voltage
VBR @ IT
VC
@